1
Features
• Third Generation Programmable Logic Structure
– Easily Achieves Gate Utilization Factors of 80 Percent
• Increased Logic Flexibility
– 86 Inputs and 72 Sum Terms
• Flexible Output Macrocell
– 48 Flip-Flops - 2 per Macrocell

ommended to cover the clear window on any UV erasable
PLD which will be subjected to continuous fluorescent
indoor lighting or sunlight.
ATV2500H/L10
Note: All normalized values referenced to maximum specification in AC characteristics section of datasheet.
ATV2500H/L
11
ATV2500H/L12
Ordering Information
tPD
(ns)
tCO
(ns)
fMAX
(MHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
25 25 40 ATV2500H-25DC
ATV2500H-25JC
ATV2500H-25KC
ATV2500H-25LC
ATV2500H-25PC

ATV2500H-25LM
40DW6
44KW
44LW
Military
(-55°C to 125°C)
ATV2500H-25DM/883
ATV2500H-25KM/883
ATV2500H-25LM/883
40DW6
44KW
44LW
Military/883C
(-55°C to 125°C)
Class B, Fully Compliant
30 30 33 ATV2500H-30DC
ATV2500H-30JC
ATV2500H-30KC
ATV2500H-30LC
ATV2500H-30PC
40DW6
44J
44KW
44LW
40P6
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATV2500H-30DI
ATV2500H-30JI
ATV2500H-30KI
ATV2500H-30LI
ATV2500H-30PI
40DW6
44J
44KW
44LW
40P6
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
35 35 28 ATV2500H-35DC
ATV2500H-35JC
ATV2500H-35KC
ATV2500H-35LC
ATV2500H-35PC

44LW
40P6
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
25 25 40 5962-91545 02M QA
5962-91545 02M XX
5962-91545 02M YX
40DW6
44LW
44KW
Military/833C
(-55°C to 125°C)
Class B, Fully Compliant
ATV2500H/L
13
30 30 33 ATV2500L-30DC
ATV2500L-30JC
ATV2500L-30KC
ATV2500L-30LC
ATV2500L-30PC

ATV2500L-30LM
40DW6
44KW
44LW
Military
(-55°C to 125°C)
ATV2500L-30DM/883
ATV2500L-30KM/883
ATV2500L-30LM/883
40DW6
44KW
44LW
Military
(-55°C to 125°C)
Class B, Fully Compliant
35 35 28 ATV2500L-35DC
ATV2500L-35JC
ATV2500L-35KC
ATV2500L-35LC
ATV2500L-35PC